
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Logs 

03/25/2024-03/31/24 
 

 
For Date: 03/25/2024  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

24-20016        0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

24-20018        0346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

24-20019        0350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-20020        0431 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

24-20022        0529 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20023        0531 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20024        0538 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-20025        0540 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-20026        0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

24-20033        0713:23 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA8904] CIRCLE K/IRVING GAS STATION - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

24-20035        0714 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

24-20066        0851 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

24-20067        0906:16 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

24-20074        0916:10 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

24-20084        1007 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

24-20096        1032 BREAKING AND ENTERING Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-57-OF 

 

24-20106        1053:16 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY HEALTH CENTER - BOYDEN LN 

 

24-20114        1116 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-20157        1200 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

24-20150        1307:31 THREAT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20160        1358 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 



24-20176        1502 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

24-20177        1503:01 HARASSMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

24-20179        1506:22 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20184        1530 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2457] WILLIAM BENONI RESIDENCE - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20188        1558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3431] WOOLMAN HILL QUAKER RETREAT CENTER - KEETS RD 

 

24-20193        1606:19 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6840] BERKSHIRE BREWING  COOLER WAREHOUSE - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

24-20201        1642:52 ILLEGAL BURN Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH SIDE OF THE STILLWATER BRIDGE - STILLWATER RD 

 

24-20203        1652:40 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PASSING TREEHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20204        1700:08 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

   Original Call #:    24-20177 

       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-58-OF 

 

24-20234        1909:32 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20238        1938:47 Drill/Testing Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

24-20243        1951 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20255        2043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-20268        2146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20269        2157 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

 

For Date: 03/26/2024  -  Tuesday  
 

24-20288        0004 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

24-20290        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20291        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20292        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20293        0040 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-20294        0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS/THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20295        0047 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20296        0048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

24-20297        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 



24-20298        0107 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-20299        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

24-20301        0127 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-20303        0211 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD - UPPER RD 

 

24-20304        0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5200] PILOT PRECISION - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

24-20305        0235 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

24-20306        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

24-20307        0357 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20314        0609 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

24-20315        0616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

24-20340        1039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

24-20342        1041 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-20352        1121 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20358        1157 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

24-20364        1219:21 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

24-20365        1227 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

24-20381        1258 TRAFFIC CONTROL Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

24-20396        1341:04 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] PHONE CALL 

 

24-20407        1435 TRESPASS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

24-20435        1500 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20420        1522:00 911 CALL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

24-20432        1626:16 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5940] GIANNI FIG'S RESTAURANT - ELM ST 

 

24-20440        1715 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20445        1730 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20450        1753 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20451        1801:25 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 



 

24-20469        1928:58 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION SERVED IN HAND   
          Location:    [DRF] BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD 

 

24-20481        2030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

24-20482        2037 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UNDERPASS - PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-20487        2154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

24-20488        2202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20492        2215 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-20493        2220:18 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

24-20504        2320 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20505        2326 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

24-20508        2337:57 911 CALL Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/27/2024  -  Wednesday  
 

24-20513        0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20516        0035 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-20517        0041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20519        0053:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20520        0123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20521        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 

 

24-20522        0137 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20524        0209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20528        0333 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20529        0421 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-20530        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20535        0551 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

24-20538        0617 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20547        0708 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

24-20573        0850 PATROL AREA No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20577        0912 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

24-20589        0944:58 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEQUAMPS DR 

 

24-20594        1009 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TRANSFER STATION - LEE RD 

 

24-20605        1035:46 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

24-20618        1158 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20619        1201 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

24-20648        1337 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

24-20656        1402 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20662        1427 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

24-20674        1511 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20678        1524 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-20687        1557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

24-20713        1756 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-20715        1804 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-20719        1813 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

24-20732        1924:38 DISTURBANCE No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20733        1943:41 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-20738        2027:54 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6755] NAOMI EMERSON RESIDENCE - UPPER RD 

 

24-20764        2325 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

24-20765        2328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20767        2348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/28/2024  -  Thursday  
 

24-20768        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20771        0014 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-20772        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 



24-20773        0015 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

24-20776        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

24-20777        0113 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20778        0145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20780        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20781        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20782        0203 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20786        0310 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

24-20787        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

24-20789        0401:54 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER RD 

 

24-20790        0440 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-20792        0539:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20812        0641:38 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20797        0649:16 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-20799        0744 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

24-20801        0750:48 FIRE ALARM ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-20844        1030:21 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20856        1124:53 ADMINISTRATIVE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20858        1127 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-20906        1307:06 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20908        1411:39 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20904        1414 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

24-20909        1434 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

24-20911        1437:41 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 4 - 6 SUGARLOAF STREET - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

24-20933        1616 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

24-20939        1627 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 



 

24-20945        1642 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-20951        1707:27 ARTICLES RECOVERED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-20967        1848 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20968        1851 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20986        1935 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-20983        1937 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-20984        1952 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-20993        2052 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-20995        2108:51 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-21018        2252:45 911 MIS DIAL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - ALBANY RD 

 

24-21020        2318 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21022        2326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21023        2331 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS/THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21024        2334 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21025        2341 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/29/2024  -  Friday  
 

24-21027        0014 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21028        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

24-21029        0104 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

24-21030        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-21034        0314:37 911 CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21035        0321 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

24-21036        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-21037        0510 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

24-21038        0522 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-21039        0523 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21042        0548:14 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21043        0557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + S MAIN ST 

 

24-21050        0631:26 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

24-21053        0643:17 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21067        0737 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-21105        0744:12 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21072        0805:55 HARASSMENT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-59-OF 

 

24-21107        0849:59 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

24-21096        0936:55 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

24-21108        0938:38 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21374        0955:53 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21099        0959 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

24-21112        1025 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21118        1040:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

24-21121        1041:24 TRESPASS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-21125        1053 COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21159        1300:57 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-21181        1300:03 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21160        1303:44 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21164        1308 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

24-21184        1336:42 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB 38.5 MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

24-21193        1403:42 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

24-21199        1424 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

24-21208        1432 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-21213        1443:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + COMMUNITY PL 



 

24-21224        1533:02 DISABLED MV TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 36.4 - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

24-21239        1627 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

24-21241        1627 PAPERWORK SERVICE NOBODY HOME   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

24-21243        1636:44 SERVICE CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

24-21246        1653:18 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-60-OF 

 

24-21272        1832 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

24-21281        1926 PAPERWORK SERVICE Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

24-21282        1929 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-21284        1934 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

24-21285        1939 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

24-21290        1951 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21294        2008 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21299        2028 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-21300        2028:36 Car vs. Deer Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-30-AC 

 

24-21332        2217 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21345        2353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-21346        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/30/2024  -  Saturday  
 

24-21348        0029 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21349        0033:39 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

24-21354        0054:44 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21355        0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21356        0119 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-21357        0125 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

24-21358        0127:25 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 



 

24-21361        0203 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-21362        0213 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21364        0231 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21365        0232:58 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    539242AC 

       Refer To Accident:    539242AC 

 

24-21366        0238:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

24-21367        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21368        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

24-21369        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

24-21370        0411 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

24-21371        0422 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

24-21373        0602 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21376        0658:45 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21408        0911:36 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

24-21409        0951:07 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

24-21414        1039:43 OPEN DOOR Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWN OF DEERFIELD CHURCH - N MAIN ST 

 

24-21437        1221:59 DOMESTIC Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

24-21444        1251 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

24-21451        1331:49 911 CALL Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

24-21461        1419:02 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3431] WOOLMAN HILL QUAKER RETREAT CENTER - KEETS RD 

 

24-21465        1424 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

24-21467        1432 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 

 

24-21469        1437 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST + MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-21478        1512:10 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21497        1611 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RR TRACKS AT UNDERPASS - UPPER RD 

 

24-21503        1628 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 



 

24-21511        1647 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SDWSD - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

24-21514        1655 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21518        1704 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21519        1712 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21520        1716 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

24-21525        1728 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-21529        1751:27 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21537        1828 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

24-21550        1922 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21551        1928 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21555        1936 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-21561        1949 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21568        2012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

24-21569        2013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-21570        2019 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

24-21575        2037:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

24-21578        2049:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21580        2104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-21585        2112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

24-21587        2117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21591        2121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21593        2136:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21594        2154 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

24-21602        2224 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21610        2340 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

 



For Date: 03/31/2024  -  Sunday  
 

24-21613        0015 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21614        0017 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

24-21615        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS/THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21616        0026 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21617        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BIKE PATH PARKING - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

24-21618        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21622        0048 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

24-21626        0119:54 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + STAGE RD 

 

24-21628        0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21629        0155 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

24-21630        0208 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

24-21631        0214 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21632        0344 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21635        0451 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

24-21639        0610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

24-21640        0703:38 ADMINISTRATIVE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21667        0709:17 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-61-OF 

 

24-21676        1031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21677        1032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

24-21678        1037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

24-21680        1040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

24-21682        1045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21686        1108:35 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

24-21701        1301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

24-21702        1307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH ST 



 

24-21711        1345:58 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-62-OF 

 

24-21717        1421:28 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] AMHERST RD 

 

24-21725        1455:15 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21737        1618 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

24-21741        1628:22 SEARCH Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 9] SUGARLOAF MT NORTH TRAILHEAD - HILLSIDE RD 

 

24-21740        1636 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

24-21748        1725:11 CHECK WELFARE TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA8904] CIRCLE K/IRVING GAS STATION - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

24-21754        1751 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21755        1801 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

24-21760        1831 CRUISER MAINTENANCE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

24-21770        1943 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21772        2007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21776        2012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21777        2014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

24-21778        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

24-21784        2100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

24-21785        2105 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-21788        2112 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

24-21791        2122:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2141] FRONTIER SENIOR CENTER - N MAIN ST 

 

24-21796        2245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-21797        2249 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

24-21798        2302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

24-21803        2315 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

24-21805        2334:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

24-21806        2345 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 



24-21807        2349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21810        2356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

24-21811        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS/THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


